## Crafts Unlimited Boutique Year Of 2024 Terms And Conditions

- 1. I Understand And Agree That I Will Receive 80% Of My Total Sales And Crafts Unlimited Will Retain 20% Of My Total Sales.
- 2. I Understand And Agree That "Total Sales" Are Items That Are Actually Sold, Not Missing, Lost Or Damaged.
- 3. I Agree To Work The Required Shifts To Help Promote The Sale Of Such Items For No Compensation, Other Than The 80% Of My Sales
- 4. If I Do Not Work The Required Hours, Crafts Unlimited Has My Permission To Deduct The Applicable Fee From My Sales.
- 5. I Understand And Agree That My Application Is Sent For Consideration, And Is Not A Guarantee Of My Entry Into The Show.
- 6. I Understand And Agree That My Entry Fee Is Non-Refundable, Unless I Am Not Accepted Into The Show.
- 7. Crafts Unlimited Shall Have No Liability For Any Lost, Stolen Or Damaged Merchandise.
- 8. I Agree That My Relationship With Crafts Unlimited Is That Of An Independent Contractor, Therefore I Hereby Release Crafts Unlimited From Any Liability Or Responsibility That Would Accrue If I Were Considered To Be An Employee, Crafts Unlimited Is Not Required To Maintain Workers Compensation Insurance For Me, And Is Not Required To Withhold Income Taxes.
- 9. I Understand And Agree That All Personnel And Assistants Used By Me Are Subcontractors And Will Not Be Considered Employees. I Understand That I Accept Full Responsibility For The Actions Of All Such Personnel, And For The Payment Of Their Compensation. I Further Hereby Release And Hold Harmless "Crafts Unlimited" And Tim & Vicki Vicario, From Any Bodily Injuries Or Death Of Such Persons.
- 10. I Understand And Agree To Display Merchandise That Is High Quality, And That Crafts Unlimited Retains The Right Of Refusal On Sales Or Displays That Are Felt To Be Inappropriate.
- 11. I Understand And Agree To Stay Within The Boundaries, Or My Allotted Space And I Agree That My Space May Be Moved Or Rearranged By Crafts Unlimited If Deemed Necessary. If I Exceed Allocated Space, I Could Be Charged A Penalty Of \$100.00 Plus The Additional Square Footage Fee. Crafts Unlimited Is Authorized To Deduct Said Fees From My Sales At The End Of The Show.
- 12. In The Event Of An Exact Duplication Of An Item, The Vendor With The Earliest Postmarked Entry Form Will Be Allowed To Sell The Item, Unless Said Item Has Previouly Been Sold By Another Participating Vendor.
- 13. I Understand That All Table Coverings Must Be Flame Retardant Material And Should Reach To The Floor On Exposed Front And Sides.
- 14. I Agree Not To Pack Up Any Merchandise, Or Dismantle My Display At The Close Of The Show Until The Announcement Has Been Made To Do So, And I Assume Responsibility For Body Injuries That May Occur As The Result Of My Noncompliance.

I Agree And Understand If I Do It Will Result In A Fine Of \$100.00, Which Crafts Unlimited Is Authorized To Deduct Fees From My Sales At The End Of The Show.

- 15. I Understand And Agree That Any Items Left By Me At The Close Of The Show Will Be Donated To Charity.
- 16. I Understand And Agree That My Tags Will Not Be Returned To Me After The Close Of The Show.
- 17. I Understand And Agree That I Will Receive A Check For 80% Of My Sales Within 2 Weeks From The Close Of The Show.
- 18. I Understand And Agree That All Sales Generated During Any Crafts Unlimited Show Will Be Run Through Crafts Unlimited Registers And I Will Not Sell, Take Money, Or Barter From My Booth Or Vehicle While On Show Premises.
- 19. I Understand And Agree That Crafts Unlimited Will Not Be Responsible For Any Liability(Including Injury Or Death)That May Be Caused By My Products Or Displays. It Is Recommended That Each Vendor Retain Their Own Liability Insurance.
- 20. I Understand And Agree Once I'm Accepted To Crafts Unlimited Any New Merchandise Must Be Previewed Before Bringing To Show To Sell.
- 21. I Understand And Agree That I Will Only Use Universal CVR Tags For Merchandise.
- 22. I Understand And Agree That If I Fail To Complete My Booth Setup In The Allotted Setup Time My Space Size May Be Reduced In Future Shows.
- 23. I Understand And Agree Business Cards Are Allowed Unless Abused By Vendor.
- 24. I Understand And Agree That I Am Responsible In Cleaning My Area At The End Of The Show, And That All Trash And Cardboard Will Go Home With Me. I Agree That If I Leave Trash Behind That A Fine For Cleaning It Up Will Occur.
- 25. Any Food Items I Will Deliver Have Been Prepared In A Health Department Approved Kitchen. I Release Crafts Unlimited And Tim & Vicki Vicario From Liability Which May Result From Illness Due To Consumption Of Food That I Have Prepared

I Have Read, Understand And Agree To The Above Terms And Conditions, And Acknowledge That These Pertain To All Crafts Unlimited Craft Shows Run By Tim & Vicki Vicario. I Understand That Noncompliance Of Any Rule May Result In My Not Being Invited To Participate In Future Shows.

Please Sign And Return. Keep A Copy For Your Records.

Signature\_

Print Name\_\_\_\_\_

\_Date\_\_\_\_\_

<u>A New Terms And Conditions Contract Must Be Filled Out Each Year</u>